Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VLED15 │ DESCRIPTION:  LED DRIVER
MODEL output voltage1 output current output wattage effi ciency
min
(Vdc)
max
(Vdc)
min
(m A)
max
(m A)
max
(W)
max
(% )
VLED15-120-350 24 48 0 350 16.8 80
VLED15-120-480 10 13.5 0 480 6.5 80
VLED15-120-600 8 12 0 600 7.2 80
VLED15-120-700 16 24 0 700 16.8 80
VLED15-120-800 8 12 0 800 9.6 80
VLED15-120-900 10 16 0 900 14.4 80
VLED15-120-900L 8 12 0 900 10.8 80
VLED15-120-1000 10 16 0 1,000 16 80
VLED15-120-1200 10 14.1 0 1,200 16.92 80
VLED15-120-1250 8 12 0 1,250 15 80
VLED15-120-14002 8 11.5 0 1,400 16.1 80
VLED15-120-1500 5 10 0 1,500 15 80
VLED15-230-350 24 48 0 350 16.8 80
VLED15-230-480 10 13.5 0 480 6.5 80
VLED15-230-600 8 12 0 600 7.2 80
VLED15-230-700 16 24 0 700 16.8 80
VLED15-230-800 8 12 0 800 9.6 80
VLED15-230-900 10 16 0 900 14.4 80
VLED15-230-900L 8 12 0 900 10.8 80
VLED15-230-1000 10 16 0 1,000 16 80
VLED15-230-1200 10 14.1 0 1,200 16.92 80
VLED15-230-1250 8 12 0 1,250 15 80
VLED15-230-14002 8 11.5 0 1,400 16.1 80
VLED15-230-1500 5 10 0 1,500 15 80
Note:  1. Total LED forward voltage m ust  be within these rat ings under all condit ions including dim m ing
2. 80° C m axim um  case rat ing
3. Ripple Current :  < 40%  (p-p)  of m axim um  Output  Current  with no dim m ing
FEATURES

cui.com
date 09/16/2013 │ page 2 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VLED15 │ DESCRIPTION: LED DRIVER
PART NUMBER KEY
VLED15 - XXX - XXXX
I nput  Voltage
120 =  120 Vac
230 =  230 Vac
Output  Current
( in m A)
Base Num ber
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage
90
176
135
265
Vac
Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
input  current at  115 Vac 0.22 A
inrush current at  25° C 5 A
power factor at  120 Vac 90 %
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage accuracy of set  point ± 5 %
load regulat ion ± 5 %
PROTECTION
parameter conditions/description
over voltage protect ion auto restart
over current  protect ion auto restart
short  circuit  protect ion auto restart
cont rol output  dim s without  any fl icker
dim m ing range
(conduct ion angle/ output )
use with incandescent  dim m er 30 147 degrees
over tem perature protect ion auto restart
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolat ion m eets the UL 60950-1 reinforced, double insulat ion NEC (Class 2)  EN 60598-1 class I I
safety approvals UL 60950-1, LPS, UL 8750, EN61347-2-13
EMI / EMC
EN 55015 class B, FCC class 47 CFR part  15 class B, EN 61000-4- (2,3,4,5,6,11) , I EC 61000-3- (2,3)
ANSI  c62.41-1991 category A1, 2.5 kV Ringwave
harm onics m eets EN 61000-3- (2,3)
leakage current at  120 Vac 0.25 m A
RoHS com pliant yes
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operat ing tem perature -30 90 ° C
storage tem perature -40 95 ° C
operat ing hum idity non-condensing 5 95 %
surface tem perature exposed surfaces, under all operat ing condit ions 90 ° C
D
IS
C
O
N
T
IN
U
E
D
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 09/16/2013 │ page 3 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VLED15 │ DESCRIPTION: LED DRIVER
(2 PLCS) 5.00
81.62 3.213
56.22 2.213
152.00 5.984
9.50 0.374
(2 PLCS)
SCALE: 1:2